SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.16856/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/04/2015 in OA No. 1080/2013 passed by the Central Administrative Tribunal at Ernakulam)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. C.V.K. PRASADA AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
For Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay of 179 days in filing spare copies is condoned subject to deposit of costs of Rs.500/- (Rupees Five Hundred) with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(RASHI GUPTA) SR.P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER